

## Amphenol LTW Technology Co., Ltd.

Dec. 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2020

## AMPHENOL LTW CABLE JOINER SERIES END OF LIFE NOTIFICATION

Dear Valued Customers,

Amphenol LTW is consolidating waterproof cable joiner series to higher specification in order to meet stricter market & application requirements.

Please note our old cable joiner P/Ns will be phased out by **July 1<sup>st</sup>**, **2021**. Kindly refer to "Appendix A" below for the comparison table between old & new P/Ns.

Here are the critical dates for Last Time Buy (LTB) orders and last shipment:

Due date for LTB order to Amphenol LTW Technology	Mar. 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2021
Co., Ltd. or to a franchised Amphenol LTW Distributor	
Planned date for last shipment from factory	Jun. 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2021

Please note that any shipments beyond Mar. 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021 will be on a Non-Cancelable Non-Returnable basis.

Kindly contact our sales representatives should you have any question regarding this EOL notification.

Sincerely,
Product Management Team
Amphenol LTW Technology Co., Ltd.



## Amphenol LTW Technology Co., Ltd.

## Appendix A: Old & New P/Ns Comparison Table

OLD P/N	NEW P/N
CX-00B0M20-7001	FC-00IBNBK-7001
CX-00B0M32-7001	FC-00IBNGY-7001
CX-00B0M32-7002	FC-00IBNGY-7002
CX-00B0M32-7003	FC-00IBNGY-7003
CX-04BAM20-7001	FC-04IBCBK-7001
CX-04BBM32-7001	FC-04IBCGY-7003
CX-04BCM32-7001	FC-04IBCGY-7001
CX-04BCM32-7002	FC-04IBCGY-7002